This study has explored the potential of entrepreneurship education and teachers’ creativity for 

sustainable development and national in Abeokuta, Ogun State. The study adopts a descriptive survey 

research type and multistage techniques were used to draw Four hundred and sixty-seven (467) samples 

across the three institutions situated in Abeokuta Metropolis. Based on the objectives of the study, three 

research questions were raised. One validated questionnaire tagged "Entrepreneurship Education and 

Teachers' Creativity for Sustainable Development and National Security with a reliability coefficient of 0.73.

[...]

all final-year students from the three institutions. This is because students in their final year have undergone 

entrepreneurial education from their first year in the institution. Thereafter, simple random sampling 

techniques were used to draw Four hundred and sixty-seven (467) samples across the three institutions.  

The instrument used for data collection was a self-developed questionnaire tagged "Entrepreneurship 

Education and Teachers' Creativity for Sustainable Development and National Security Questionnaire. The